Assistant Commissioner for Pa **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

04-07-1999

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

6	
ì	
Š	
?	
'_	

		101002	010		Attorney Docket No. 102863				
To the	Assistant Commis	sioner for Patents:	Please record t	ord the attached original document or copy thereof.					
			2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: KAWASAKI STEEL CORPORATION 1-28, KITAHONMACHI-DORI 1-CHOME, CH				
B. Additiona	l name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) atta ☐ Yes 🛛 No	ched?						
A. Nature of	conveyance:			В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
⊠ Assignme	ent	□ Merger			□Yes ⊠ No				
		_	ne						
	_	_							
		1999							
A. If this do	cument is being fi	led together with a n	ew application	n, the	e execution date of the application is: March 25,				
B. Patent Ap	plication No.(s) _	•		C.	Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
			6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>James</u>	A. Oliff		7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
				B.	Enclosed (Check No. 67143)				
	P.O. Box 1992	8			dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment osit account number 15-0461.				
Statement and To the best of n	Alexandria, VA signature ny knowledge and	22320							
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Paul Tsou Registration Nc. 37,956					Date: March 25, 1999				
	A. Nature of Ryuichi Concerning documents and To the best of the original documents.	A. Name of conveying party: Ryuichi ONOO B. Additional name(s) of conveyance: A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: March 25, A. If this document is being fit B. Patent Application №.(s) Name and address of party to who concerning document should be not	A. Name of conveying party: Ryuichi ONOO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Yes No	A. Name of conveying party: Ryuichi ONOO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: March 25, 1999 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled ze and better, the foregoing information is the foriginal document.	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				

ASSIGNMENT

		(I) Ryuichi	Onoo	(5)		
1-8) Insert Name (s) of	insert Name (s) of Inventor (s)	(2)		(6)		
	mventer (s)	(3)	······································	(7)		_and
		(4)		(\$)		
	•	valuable consid	ation of the sum of erations peid to ex ga, and heraby does	ch of the undersis	ned, the under	d and signed
-,	insert name of Assigna		Steel Corpora			
10)	ineert address of Assig	nee (10) of 1-28, K	itehormachi-dori 1	chome, Chuo-ku, K	obe-shi, Hyogo	651-0075
		the United Stavention, and all granted therefo	tignated as the Assistes, its territories, it applications for part, known as	dependencies and parties and parties	possessions, in t s Patent which :	the in-
Invention, such as Tit Case Number or Fore	Insert identification of	(II) DATA RI	TRIBVAL APPARA	rus		
	,		(Case	No. 102863)	
	Application Number	the United Stat		•	•	
7 <i>2)</i>	insert Date of Signing Application	of (12) on Marc	th 25, 1999			
(3)	Alternative identification for filed applications	n (13) U.S. app	lication Serial Num	ber		
		fledMai	ch 25, 1999			
ontinui pplica: 2) leclare:	The undersigned agree- ing or divisional applica- ions as the Assignee may The undersigned agree(s I concerning this applicate table in obtaining eviden	ions thereof and al deam necessary or () to execute all pape on or continuation (so to execute separ expedient. Its necessary in com- or division thereof a	rate assignments in ection with any intend nd to cooperate with	connection wi	may be
3) conne greeme	The undersigned agree(section with claims or provents.) to execute all pape sions of the internati	rs and documents as lonal Convention for	d perform any act v Protection of Indus	which may be a urial Property o	scessary r similar
4) Inited	The undersigned agree(s States patent to the Assig) to perform all affir nee.	mative acts which m	ay be necessary to o	obtain a grant o	ra valid
5) Palents hereof o conv	The undersigned hereby of the United States res to the said Assignee, as A ey the entire interest hereat in conflict herewith.	twiboriza(s) and required appropriate of the entire in the	lication or any divident	tion or divisions or	continuing app	iications Yuli right
iny fur	The undersigned hereby their identification which and Trademark Office for	nay be necessary or	desirable in order w	OGE the power to it comply with the n	nsert on this assules of the Unite	ignment of States
ìn	witness whereof, execute	-	- -	posite the undersign	ed name(s).	
Date B	brch 25, 1999 Nam	ol Inventor	richi Onco	Byrishi	Quat	(SEAL)
	Nam					(SEAL)
	Nem					
						•
TT Couts	his assignment should pre ide the U.S.A. If neither	erably be signed bef then it should be si	ore: (a) a Notary Pi gned before at least	iblic if within the U two witnesses who	.S.A. (b) a U.S. also sign here:	Counsul
Dete .	Witne	**	·			

PATENT REEL: 9861 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 03/25/1999